BOROUGH OF UNION BEACH

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

SUMMARY OR SYNOPSIS OF AUDIT REPORT FOR PUBLICATION

Attention is directed to the fact that a summary or synopsis of the audit report, together with the

recommendations, is the minimum required to be published pursuant to N.J.S. 40A:5-7.

Summary or Synopsis of the December 3 1, 2021 Audit Report of the Borough of Union Beach, County of

Monmouth as required by N.J.S. 40A:5-7.

BALANCE SHEET

Dec. 31, 2021

Dec. 31, 2020

Assets
Cash and Investments
Taxes, Liens and Utility Charges Receivable
Property Acquired for Taxes - Assessed Value
Accounts Receivable
Fixed Capital
Deferred Charges to Future Taxation
Deferred Charges to Revenue of Succeeding Years

§ 7,795,796.70
622,590.07
2,191,000.00
2,331,898.11
18,053,372.85
14,587,632.44
5,169.29

7,095,513.39
628,728.91
2,191,000,00
1,771,649.45
17,983,542.12
14,590,605.26
4,777.69

Total Assets

$ 45,587,459 46

44,265,816.82

Liabilities, Reserves and Fund Balance
Bonds and Notes Payable
Improvement Authorizations
Other Liabilities and Special Funds
Reserve for Amortization
Reserve For Fixed Assets
Reserve for Certain Assets Receivable
Fund Balance

$16,276,702.98
1,412,200.17
7,640,859.70
1,071,915.52
14,477,047.35
2,817,432.00
1,891,301.74

16,138,485.13
1,988,716.61
5,797,257.66
958,147.63
14,510,216.62
2,893,800.03
1,979,193.14

Total Liabilities, Reserves and Fund Balance

$ 45,587,459.46

44,265,816.82




STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND CHAN GE IN FUND BALANCE -

Revenue and Other Income Realized
Fund Balance Anticipated

CURRENT FUND

Miscellaneous From Other Than Local Property Tax Levies
Collection of Delinquent Taxes and Tax Title Liens

Collection of Current Tax Levy
Total Income

Expenditures
Budget Expenditures:

Municipal Purposes
County Taxes
Local School Taxes
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Excess in Revenue
Fund Balance January 1
Less: Utilized as Anticipated Revenue

Fund Balance December 31

Dec. 31, 2021 Dec. 31, 2020
$  677,000.00 877,000.00
2,259,111.88 2,522,765.73
377,542.82 428,942.77
17,201,041.59 16,191,070.23
20,514,696.29 20,019,778.73

10,715,128.92
1,985,586.22
7,169,866.00
5,002,97

10,635,741.19
1,859,089,18
6,873,636.00
64,904.95

19,875,584.11

19,433,371.32

639,112.18

1,043,606.87

586,407.41

1,334,199.46

1,682,719.05
677,000.00

1,920,606.87
877,000.00

$ 1,005,719.05

1,043,606.87




STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE

SEWER UTILITY FUND

Revenue and Other Income Realized
Collection of Sewer Rents
Miscellancous from Other Than Rents
Total Income

Expenditures
Budget Expenditures:

Operating

Capital Improvements

Debt Service

Deferred Charges & Statutory Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Excess (Deficit) in Revenue
Fund Balance January 1

Less Anticipated in Current Budget

Fund Balance December 31

Dec. 31, 2021 Dec. 31, 2020
$ 1,249,180.97 1,296,342.66
110,815.45 102,621.04
1,359,996.42 1,398,963.70
931,800.00 841,000.00
75,000.00 75,000.00
197,200.00 221,000.00
6,000.00 6,000.00
1,210,000.00 1,143,000.00
149,996.42 255,963.70
935,464.93 929,501.23
1,085,461.35 1,185,464.93
200,000.00 250,000.00
$ 88546135 935,464.93




RECOMMENDATIONS

None

A Corrective Action Plan, which outlines action the Borough of Union Beach will take to correct the
findings listed above, will be prepared in accordance with federal and state requirements. A copy of it
will be placed on file and made available for public inspection in the Office of the Municipal Clerk in
the Borough of Union Beach within 45 days of this notice.
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The above summary or synopsis was prepared from the report of audit of the Borough of Union Beach,
County of Monmouth for the year ended December 31, 2021. This report of audit, submitted by Robert A.
Hulsart and Company, Registered Municipal Accountants, is on file at the Borough Clerk's office and may be
inspected by any interested persons.

Clerk



